Offer Shares  .....   9:00 a.m. on

Wednesday, 17 August

All times and dates in this announcement refer to Hong Kong local times and dates. Dates or
deadlines specified in expected timetable above are indicative only and may be extended or
varied by the Company. Any changes to the expected timetable will be published or notified to
Shareholders as and when appropriate.

— 22 —

Shareholding structure of the Company

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company from the date of this announcement
and immediately after completion of the Open Offer, assuming (a) the Top-up Placing is not
completed and no Options are exercised on or before the Record Date; and (b) the Top-up
Placing is completed and all the Options are exercised on or before the Record Date:

(a)	 the Top-up Placing is not completed and no Option is exercised on or before the Record
Date:

As at the Last
Trading Day Approximate

 Upon
completion of

the Open Offer
(assuming all
Shareholders

take up the
Offer Shares) Approximate

 Upon
completion of

the Open Offer
(assuming no
Shareholders

take up the
Offer Shares) Approximate

% % %

Mr. Lei 220,280,000 19.99 1,321,680,000 19.99 1,321,680,000 19.99
Thought Diamond 106,000,000 9.62 636,000,000 9.62  636,000,000 9.62
Mr. Chan Kin Wah, Billy

(Note 1) 1,320,000 0.12 7,920,000 0.12 1,320,000 0.02

Public:
Kingston and/or

subscribers procure by it
(Note 2) 1 0.00 1 0.00 3,879,160,981 58.66

Other public Shareholders 774,512,195 70.27 4,647,073,175 70.27 774,512,195 11.71

 Total 1,102,112,196 100.00 6,612,673,176 100.00 6,612,673,176 100.00

— 23 —

(b)	 the Top-up Placing is completed and all the Options are exercised on or before the
Record Date:

As at the Last

Trading Day Approximate

 Upon

completion of

the Top-up

Placing and

all the Options

are exercised

in full on or

before the

Record Date Approximate

 Upon

completion

of the

Open Offer

(assuming all

Shareholders

take up the

Offer Shares) Approximate

Upon

completion

of the

Open Offer

(assuming no

Shareholders

take up the

Offer Shares) Approximate

% % % %

Mr. Lei 220,280,000 19.99 220,363,752 16.64 1,322,182,512 16.64 1,321,763,752 16.64

Thought Diamond 106,000,000 9.62 106,000,000 8.01 636,000,000 8.01  636,000,000 8.01

Mr. Chan Kin Wah, Billy

(Note 1) 1,320,000 0.12 1,403,752 0.11 8,422,512 0.11 1,403,752 0.02

Public:

Kingston and/or

subscribers procure by

it (Note 2) 1 0.00 1 0.00 1 0.00 4,988,044,396 62.80

Other public

Shareholders 774,512,195 70.27 996,121,374 75.24 5,976,728,249 75.24 996,121,374 12.53

 Total 1,102,112,196 100.00 1,323,888,879 100.00 7,943,333,274 100.00 7,943,333,274 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Mr. Chan Kin Wah, Billy, an executive Director.

2.	 This scenario is for illustration purpose only and will never occur. Pursuant to the
Underwriting Agreement, in the event of Kingston being called upon to subscribe for or
procure subscribers to subscribe for any of the Untaken Shares: (a) Kingston shall not
subscribe, for its own account, for such number of Untaken Shares which will result in the
shareholding of it and parties acting in concert (having the meaning under the Takeovers
Code) with it in the Company to exceed 10% of the voting rights of the Company upon the
completion of the Open Offer; and (b) Kingston shall use its best endeavours to ensure that